

LATL:CS:REG30:2019-20

Date: 31.07.2019

BSE Limited
Ist Floor, Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Company Code: 532796

Company Code: LUMAXTECH

Subject: Newspaper cuttings of Notice of 38th Annual General Meeting to be held on 23rd
August 2019

Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed copies of Notice of the 38th Annual General Meeting published in the Newspaper on 31 July 2019 viz. the Financial Express (English- All Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi-Delhi Edition) for your records.

The said copies are also made available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech.

The above is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ANIL TYAGI COMPANY SECRETARY M.NO. A16825

Encl.: as above





India

T +91 11 49857832



United Bank posts ₹105-cr Q1 net profit

(NPAs) in absolute terms fell 3.43% q-o-q to ₹11,639.74 crore from ₹12,053.38 crore in the March quarter last fiscal,

at ₹682.52 crore against ₹282.77 crore for the same period last year.

Net interest income (NII). the difference between interest

Weizmann

CIN: L65990MH1985PLC037697

Regd. Office: Empire House, 214, Dr. D N Road,

Ent. A K NayakMarg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Corporate Office: Forbes Building, Ground Floor, Charanjit Rai Marg,

Email:investorsgrievance@weizmannlorex.com,

website: www.weizmannforex.com

NOTICE

(For attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company)

Mandatory transfer of equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority")

Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016

("The Rules") as amended from time to time, amongst other matters,

contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which

dividend has not been claimed by the shareholder during the

This is to bring to your attention that Investor Education and Prote

Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Tel: 022-22071501-06, Fax: 022-22071514,

sion for non-performing loans in Q1 fell by 40.60% y-o-yas the stressed assets position showed remaining provision in the fraud accounts would be done by it in terms of RBI norms.

LUMAX

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited DK JAIN

Regd. Office: 2" Floor, Harbans Bhawan-I Email: shares@iumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 38th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Friday, 23 August 2019 at 03:00 P.M. at Air Force Auditorium, Subroto Park, New Delhi-110010 to transact the business (ordinary and special) as set forth in the Notice sent to the shareholders of the Company.

The Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2018-19 including the Notice of the AGM has been dispatched to the shareholders at their registered address and e-mailed to all those shareholders whose email ids are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s).

The Annual Report of the Company is also available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech and the documents pertaining to the items of business to be transacted in the AGM are open for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company between 11:00 am to 01:00 pm on all working days upto the day of the Annual General Meeting.

In accordance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 the facility for remote e-voting facility shall commence on Monday, 19 August 2019 at 09:00 A.M. (IST) and end on Thursday, 22 August 2019 at 05:00 P.M. (IST). The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time.

A person, whose name appears in the Register of Members/ Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 16 August 2019, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting at the Meeting through polling paper.

Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes Member after dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e. 16 August 2019 may obtain the user id and password by sending a request to Karvy at the email id einward.ris@karvy.com. The detailed procedure for obtaining user id and password is also provided in the e-voting instructions, which is available on the website of the Company and Karvy. If the member is already registered with Karvy for e-voting than he/she can use his/her existing user id and password for casting the vote through

The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. The facility of voting shall made available at the Meeting for members who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting

The Shareholders are also informed that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable Rules thereunder and Regulation 42 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain close from Saturday, 17 August 2019 to Friday, 23 August 2019 (both days inclusive) for determining the entitlement of the shareholders to the payment of dividend on equity shares.

In case of any queries/grievances relating to e-voting, shareholders may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available at the "Downloads" section of https://evoting.karvy.com or contact as follows:

- a. Mr. Anil Tyagi at 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi - 110046 or shares@lumaxmail.com.
- b. M/s Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad- 500032, Tel. 040-67162222 or Toll Free No. 1800-3454-001

For LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

For Weizmann Forex Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 29 07 2019

SUSHAMA KADAM COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: New Delhi Date: 29.07.2019

ANIL TYAGI COMPANY SECRETARY

last seven consecutive years or more to the DEMAT account of In accordance with the procedure prescribed under the Rules, individual communication is being sent to those shareholders at their latest available address who has not claimed dividend with respect to the Equity Shares held in the Company during the past seven years

from F. Y. 2011-12 and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority. The Company has uploaded the details of such shareholders and their equity shares due for transfer, including their Folio Nos. or DP ID - Client ID details, on its website www.weizmannforex.com. The shareholders are requested to visit the website in order to verify the details of the equity shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

In case the Company does not receive any valid claim from the concerned shareholders before 30th October, 2019, the Company shall with a view to comply with the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority by the due date by following the due process as

enumerated in the Rules which is briefly as under

In case of shares held in physical form: The Company would be issuing duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates and will convert them in DEMAT form for the purpose of transfer to the IEPF Authority. Upon such issuance, the original share certificates will stand automatically cancelled and will be deemed non-negotiable thereafter.

In case of shares held in demat form: The shares will be transferred to IEPF Authority by way of Corporate Action.

Kindly note that all future benefits, dividends, if any, arising on such shares would be transferred to IEPF Authority.

The shareholders may further note that this notice and the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be considered as adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificates by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF

Authority, pursuant to the Rules. You may be pleased to note that the Equity shares transferred to IEPF Authority, including the benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority upon following the procedure prescribed under the Rules. The Rules are available on the

website of the IEPF Authority at www.iepf.gov.in. In case if you have any queries or need any assistance in this regard, please contact the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company on the below mentioned address:

Bigshare Services Private Limited; Weizmann Forex Limited, 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai, 400059, Contact Nos.: 022 62638200/222/223 Email: investor@bigshareonline.com

200/- (non-refundable) through Bank Draft in layour of Principal Resident Commissioner, New Delhi on any working day (Monday to Friday) between 10.30 AM to 05.00 PM. The last date and time for bid submission (Technical & Financial) shall be 12th August, 2019 up till 5.00 PM. The Bid Box shall be placed at reception of J&K House, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi

Chief Pay & Accounts Officer, Resident Commission.

KBI/Advt./1831-32/2019 Dated: 29.07.2019

चि

पन वा

117 30

m

ot-

ोगी

ोगा

गी गथ

रने

तो

ला

ल

मनी

हरा 109

(H)

नन, पनी

दित

के

टिंग

पनी

तल. fr.

से

लिये

ल

चिव

KRC/Misc/483/18/3793/2019 Dated: 26.07.2019

फार्म जी रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति के लिए आमंत्रण

		वेवरण
0	कॉर्पोरेट देनदार का नाम	रतनदीप इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
20	कॉर्पोरेट देनदार के गठन की तिथि	13/06/2012
3.	प्राधिकरण जिसके अधीन कॉर्पोरेट देनदार गठित /पंजीकृत है	कंपनी पंजीयक, कानपुर (यू.पी)
1.	कॉपोरेट देनदार की कॉपॉरेट पहचान संख्या / सीमित दायित्व पहचान संख्या	U45400UP2012PTC050971
5.	कॉर्पोरंट देनदार के पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं प्रधान कार्यालय, यदि कोई हो, का पता	कृते रतनदीय ज्वैलर्स शॉप नं. ६, अपर स्टोरी, भगत सिंह रोड. मुजफ्फरनगर, यूपी–251010 पोजेक्ट साइट : प्लॉट जी एच –02, जयपुरिया टाउनिश एनएच–24, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश –201002
3.	कॉर्पोरेट देनदार के संबंध में दिवाला प्रारंग तिथि	16 अप्रैल, 2019
7.	विस्तारित - रंतिय की अभिव्यक्ति के आमंत्रण की तिथि	31 जुलाई, 2019
8.	संहिता की धारा 25(2)(एव) के अंतर्गत रिजोल्यूशन आवेदकों के लिए योग्यता की उपलब्धता :	आलोक कुमार कुष्छल पताः शी–154, सैक्टर-51, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-20130 ई-मेल : irp.ratandeep@gmail.com akkuch.val.ip@gmail.com
9.	धारा 29ए के अंतर्गत लागू अयोग्यता मानकों की उपलब्धता :	रिजोल्युशन प्रोफेशनल के पास सम्पर्क विवरण उपरोक्त क्र.सं. ८ अनुसार
10.	रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति (ईओआई) प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि	12 अगस्त, 2019
11.	भावी रिजोल्यूशन आवेदकों की वैकल्पिक सूची जारी करने की तिथि	20 अगस्त, 2019
	वैकल्पिक सूची के लिए आपत्ति जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	25 अगस्त, 2019
13.	भावी रिजोल्यूशन आवेदकों की अंतिम सूची जारी करने की तिथि	30 अगस्त, 2019
14	भावी रिजोल्यूशन आवेदकों के लिए रिजोल्यूशन योजना हेतु सूचना ज्ञापन, मृल्यांकन मैट्रिक्स एवं अनुरोध जारी करने की तिथि	26 अगस्त, 2019
15	रिजोल्यूशन योजना के लिए अनुरोध, मूल्यांकन मैट्रिक्स, सूचना झापन एवं भावी जानकारी प्राप्त करने की तरीका	रिजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल के पाससम्पर्क विवरण उपरोक्त्, क.सं. ८ अनुसार
16	रिजोल्यूशन योजना जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि '	26 सितम्बर, 2019
17	रिजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल के लिए रिजोल्यूशन योजना जमा करने का तरीका	ई-मेल या डाक द्वाराः क्र.सं. ८ में सम्पर्क विवरण के अनुसार
18	अनुमोदन के लिए न्यायिक प्राधिकरण के पास रिजोल्युशन योजना जमा करने की अनुमानित तिथि	30 सितम्बर, 2019 .
19	रिजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल का नाम एवं पंजीकरण संख्या	आलोक कुमार कुच्छल पंजीकरण सं.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00114/2017- 18/10284
20	बोर्ड में पंजीकृत अनुसार रिजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल का नाम, पता एवं ई—मेल	आलोक कुमार कुच्छल पताः सी—154, सैक्टर-51, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-2013 पंजीकरण सं.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00114/2017- 18/10284 ई-मेल: akkuchhal.ip@gmail.com
21	रिजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल के साथ पत्राचार के लिए उपयोग होने बाला पता एवं ई-मेल	क.सं. ८ के अनुसार समान
22	विस्तृत विवरण उपलब्ध हैं:	रिजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल के पाससम्पर्क विवरण उपरोक्त क्र.सं. 8 अनुसार
23	फार्म जी के प्रकाशन की तिथि	31.07.2019
-	ट : इस विषय पर पूर्व में 30.06.2019 को ईओआई 3 तिथि 16.07.2019 थीं। तथापि, 28.07.2019 को और तद्मुसाई ओआई जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि जा रहा है।	प्रामंत्रित की गई थी। ईंओआई जमा करने की अंति अपगोजित अपनी बैटक में सीओसी ने निर्णय कि को बढ़ाया जाता हैं, इसलिए यह आमंत्रण जारी कि ल्युशन आवेदकों द्वारा जमा की गई ईंओआई वैंथ रहे

रतनदीप इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड क्रे कॉर्पोरेट रिजोल्यूशन प्रक्रिया में

同國 31.07.2019 हस्तक्षर/

हसील विकास नगर, जिला देहरादून, विकथ

LUMAX

ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड DK JAIN

पंजी. कार्यालय : द्वितीय तल, हरबंस भवन-॥, कमर्शियल कॉम्पलेक्स, नांगल राया, नई दिल्ली-110046 वेबसाइट : www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, दूरभाष : 011-49857832 इमेल : shares@lumaxmail.com, सीआईएन : L31909DL1981PLC349793

स्चना

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के सदस्यों की 38वीं वार्षिक साधारण सभा (एजीएम) शुक्रवार, 23 अगस्त, 2019 को 03:00 बजे अपराह में एयर फोर्स ऑडिटोरियम, सुब्रतो पार्क, नई दिल्ली-110010 में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें कम्पनी के शेयरधारकों को भेजी गई सूचना में वर्णित व्यवसायों (साधारण तथा विशेष) को निष्पादित किया जाएगा।

एजीएम की सूचना सहित वित्तं वर्ष 2018-19 के लिये कम्पनी का वार्षिक रिपोर्ट उनके पंजीकृत पते पर शेयरधारकों को प्रेषित कर दी गई है तथा ऐसे सभी शेयरधारकों को ईमेल कर दी गई है जिनके ईमेल आईडी कम्पनी / डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपैन्ट्स के पास पंजीकृत हैं।

कम्पनी का वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कम्पनी की वेबसाईट www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech पर भी उपलब्ध है तथा एजीएम में निष्पादित होने वाले व्यावसायिक मदों से संबंधित दस्तावेज वार्षिक आम बैठक के दिन तक सभी कार्य दिवसों में सुबह 11:00 बजे से दोपहर 01:00 बजे तक कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में निरीक्षण के लिए उपलब्ध है।

कम्पनी (प्रबंध तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 20 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार रिमोट ई—वोटिंग द्वारा मतदान की सुविधा सोमवार, 19 अगस्त, 2019 को 9.00 बजे पूर्वा. (आईएसटी) में शुरू हो गई तथा गुरूवार, 22 अगसत, 2019 को 5.00 बजे साय (आईएसटी) में शुरू होगी। उक्त तिथि एवं समय के बाद रिमोट ई-वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जायेगी।

जिस व्यक्ति का नाम कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात शुक्रवार, 16 अगस्त, 2019 को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/लाभभोगी स्वामियों के राजिस्टर में शामिल होगा, वे ही रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के साथ ही साथ सभी में मत-पत्र द्वारा मतदान करने की सुविधा प्राप्त करने के लिये अधिकृत होंगे।

यदि कोई व्यक्ति सभी की सूचना के प्रेषण के बाद कम्पनी का शेयर अर्जित करते हैं तथा दस्य बनते हैं तथा कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात 16 अगस्त, 2019 की शेयर धारित करते हैं, वे ई-मेंल आईडी einward.ris@karvy.com पर कार्वी को अनुरोध भेजकर यूजर आईडी तथा पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सकते हैं। यूजर आईडी तथा पासवर्ड का उपयोग कर सकते हैं।

जिन सदस्यों ने रिमोर्ट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा अपना मतदान कर दिए हों, वे सभा में शामिल हो सकते हैं। लेकिन फिर से मतदान करने के लिए अधिकृत नहीं होंगे। जिन सदस्यों ने रिमोर्ट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा अपना मतदान नहीं किए हों, उनके लिए सथा में मतदान की सुविधा उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।

शेयरधारकों को यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा, 91 तथा उसके अंतर्गेत लागू होने वाले नियमों तथा भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सचीयन दायित्व तथा उदघाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 42 के अनुपालन में सदस्यों के रिजस्टर तथा कंपनी की शेयर अंतरण पस्तकें शनिवार, 17 अगस्त, 2019 से शुक्रवार, 23 अगस्त, 2019 (दोनों दिवस सहित) तक इक्विटी शेयर लाभांश के भुगतान के लिए शेयरधारकों की अधिकारिता सुनिश्चित करने के लिए बंद रहेंगें।

ई-वोटिंग से संबंधित किसी भी प्रश्नों / समस्याओं के लिए शेयरधारक https://evoting.karvy.com के "Downloads" खंड में उपलब्ध Frequently Asked Question (FAQ') तथा ई—वोटिंग यूजर मैन्युअल देखें तथा निम्नलिखित से संपर्क करें

- क) श्री अनिल त्यागी, द्वितीय तल, हरबंस भवन-॥, कमर्शियल कॉम्पलेक्स, नांगल राया, नई दिल्ली-110046 अथवा shares@lumaxmail.com
- ख) मै. कार्वी फिनटेक प्राईवेद लिमिटेड, कार्वी सेलेनियम टावर-बी, प्लॉट 31-32, गचीबोवली फाइनेंशियल डिस्ट्रिक्ट, नानकरामगुडा, हैदराबाद-500032, टेली: 040-67162222 अथवा टोल फ्री नं 1800-3454-001

कृते ल्युमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमटेड अमिल त्यागी कंपनी सचिव

रजिस्ट्रार विकास नगर, जिला देहरादून, बुक नं0 01, वोल्यूम नं0 633, पैज 129, एडीएफ बुक नं0 01, वोल्यूम 1376, पेज 257 से 272, क्रमांक संख्या 2917 दिनांकित 04.05.2010, सीमार्थ:-उत्तरः अन्य की सम्पत्ति, दक्षिणः अन्य की सम्पत्ति, पूर्वः रोड, PUNB0108700

को सूचित किया जाता है कि सरफेसी एक्ट 2002 के तहत प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 8(6) के अन्तर्गत 30 दिन का वैधानिक बिक्री नोटिस माना जात्रै।

व शर्तों की जानकारी के लिये आप वेब साईट www.pnbindia.biz, www.pnbindia.in, www.tenders.gov.in पर लॉगिन कर सकते है या नियम व

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 29.07.2019

डिमांड नोटिस के अनुसार समस्त राशि (ब्याज एवं अन्य खर्चा सहित) नीलामी की तारीख से पहले जमा कर दें। ऐसा न करने पर सम्पत्ति की नीलामी कर दी जायेगी और बची हुई राशि,

स्थान - देहरादून

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नैशनल बैंक